TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

RESOLUTION NO. R-2024-08

A RESOLUTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ADDITIONAL MEMBER TO THE SOUTHWEST MOSQUITO ABATEMENT AND CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD

WHEREAS, the Town of Apple Valley belongs to the Southwest Mosquito Abatement and Control District; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Apple Valley is entitled to appoint additional Mosquito Abatement and Control District board members to the Southwest Mosquito Abatement and Control District Board; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that the Town's interests would be best served by the additional appointment of Jenna Vizcardo to the Southwest Mosquito Abatement and Control District Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Apple Valley to appoint Jenna Vizcardo to serve on the Southwest Mosquito Abatement and Control District Board.

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY
PRESIDING OFFICER

Michael L. Farrar, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jenna Vizcardo, Town Recorder

AYE NAY ABSENT ABSTAIN

Mayor | Michael Farrar

Council Member | Kevin Sair

Council Member | Robin Whitmore

Council Member | Barratt Nielson

PASSED this 20th day of February 2024.

Council Member | Janet Prentice